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Bealings School                                                                               
01473 622376                                                                           12th June 2019
Dear Parents & Carers

Please see below updated dates for your diary this Summer Term.
Thursday 13th  June – Swimming continues at Beacon Hill Pool for years 3 & 4

( every Wednesday and Thursday, last date Wednesday 3rd July)
FOBS Fete meeting everyone welcome

Wednesday 19th June – Athletics Competition at KHS for yrs 3.4.5. & 6 (details have been sent out)

Monday 24th June – Coffee Morning for Reception starters in September 2019

Wednesday 26th June – rearranged date for yrs 5 & 6 Rounders at KHS (awaiting confirmation)

**Saturday 29th June – Bealings Summer Fete 1-4pm **
Everyone welcome please tell your families, friends and neighbours
Tuesday 2nd July – Years 3 & 4 Trip to Jimmy’s Farm  (details have been sent out)
Friday 5th July – FOSS Day  

                          Reception – Bucklesham Primary,  Years 1 & 2 to Waldringfield

                          Years 3 & 4 at Bealings, years 5 & 6 to Nacton Primary

Tuesday 9th July – Induction morning for September starters

                             All children will spend the morning with their new classes in   

                             September        

                             Year 6 Sailing Day – Waldringfield – details to follow
Wednesday 10th July  - Reception class to Easton Farm Park  - details have been sent 

                                     out

                                     Years 1 & 2 to Foxburrow Farm – details to follow

Thursday 11th July -  Wimbledon Picnic Lunch (replaces usual options) details have been  
Monday 15th July – KS2 Treasure Island  performances at 1.30pm & 6.30pm
                              Tickets on sale soon watch out for email

Tuesday 16th July  -  Sports Day from 1.15pm                     
                                   Treasure Island evening performance 6.30pm
Wednesday 17th July  -  reserve Sports Day

Thursday 18th July  -  Years 5 & 6 trip to Dunwich – details to follow

Tuesday 23rd July  -  Last day of term  -  Leavers Assembly at 1.30pm everyone welcome – all children to be collected by 2.15pm
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